THE DATASHEET OF
MIC5235BM5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MIC5235
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current, 150mA
µCap LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5235 is a 150mA highly accurate, low dropout

Micrel, Inc. MIC5235
May 2008 2 M9999-051508
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Codes
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free*
Voltage**
Junction
Temp. Range
Package
MIC5235-1.5BM5 MIC5235-1.5YM5 L215 L215 1.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5235-1.8BM5 MIC5235-1.8YM5 L218 L218 1.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5235-2.5BM5 MIC5235-2.5YM5 L225 L225 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5235-2.7BM5 MIC5235-2.7YM5 L227 L227 2.7V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5235-3.0BM5 MIC5235-3.0YM5 L230 L230 3.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5235-3.3BM5 MIC5235-3.3YM5 L233 L233 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5235-5.0BM5 MIC5235-5.0YM5 L250 L250 5.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
MIC5235BM5 MIC5235YM5 L2AA L2AA Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23
 * Under bar symbol (_) may not be to scale.
** Contact factory regarding availability for voltages not listed.
Pin Configuration
IN
OUTNC
EN
L2xx
13
4 5
2
GND
L2xx
IN
OUTADJ
EN
L2xx
13
4 5
2
GND
L2xx
SOT-23-5 (Fixed)
SOT-23-5 (Adjustable)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 IN Supply Input.
2 GND Ground.
3 EN Enable (Input):  Logic low = shutdown; logic high = enable.
NC (fixed) No Connect. 4
ADJ (adj.) Adjust (Input): Feedback input. Connect to resistive voltage-divider network.
5 OUT Regulator Output.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5235
May 2008 3 M9999-051508
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Input Supply Voltage ........................................ –20V to 38V
Enable Input Voltage....................................... –0.3V to 38V